P2000027008

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



400341986514

03/23/20--01038--020 **70.00

WILL AHASSEF HICK

2020 MAR 23 PH 4: 4

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>R.</u> (=. 9. Cleaning, 1 (PROPOSED CORPORA	CO(P. ate name – <u>must incli</u>	ÜDE SUFFIX)	-
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	a check for:	
₹70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO		
FROM:	Nam PS21 SW MIGITI City 305- Daytime 1	STYO e (Printed or typed) IN THE STYPET Address FL 33155 State & Zip Telephone number		
	E-mail address: (to be use	25@ yahoo, co	ortification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: \(\mathbb{L}\). \(\mathbb{E}\). \(\mathbb{G}\).	leaning, Corp. ILED
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	2020 HAR 23 PM 4: 42 Mailing address, if different is 2
0521 SW 16th SHEET	Samer
Miami, FL 33155	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	any and all lawful
purposes.	<u> </u>
The number of shares of stock is: One Hundred States of stock	DT
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	IOT accountable) of the assistanted account in
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box N	Act Least
Name: LICUICIO C	USTRU
Address:	with Street
_ Miami, FL	3312
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Name: RICCIDO	Castro
Address: 8521 SW	1 110th Street
Miami, Fi	- 00107
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be s filing.)	03/19/2020 (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not me the document's effective date on the Department of	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records.
	ervice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this infiment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
1 K V Circle 1	nahalnono
Required Signature/Reg	istered Agent Date
	stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
aocument to the Department of State constitutes a	third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
X/ Delle	<u></u>
Required Signature/Incorporator	Date

R.E.G CLEANING, CORP 8521 SW 16TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33155

Phone: 305-331-9609

March 19, 2020

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Attention: New Filings Section

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to advise you that the owners of R.E.G CLEANING, CORP. Document No. P15000070789 is the same owner of the attached articles of incorporation. I have dissolved the company on September 27, 2019 and have no intent of reopening it.

Thank you for your help in this matter,

Sincerely yours,

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on March 19, 2020 appeared RICARDO CASTRO, who is personally known to me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes expressed therein.

LIA R. ABREU ROSALES, NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

